# OP \$65.00 87549467

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571416

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2019

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infinite Electronics International, Inc.		04/09/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microdata Telecom Innovation Stockholm AB
Street Address:	Box 2871, SE-187 28
City:	Taby
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87549467	KAELUS UNIFY
Registration Number:	4576188	KAELUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

Email:docketing@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Finnegan, Henderson et al.Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11312.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
SIGNATURE:	/b brett heavner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - KAELUS and KAELUS UNIFY Marks - Infinite Electronics to Microdata Telecom#page1.tif

source=Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - KAELUS and KAELUS UNIFY Marks - Infinite Electronics to

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0746 Microdata Telecom#page2.tif

source=Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - KAELUS and KAELUS UNIFY Marks - Infinite Electronics to Microdata Telecom#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0747

**NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT** 

Infinite Electronics International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal

place of business at 17792 Fitch, Irvine, California 92614, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the

owner of the marks shown in Exhibits A and B ("the Trademarks").

On October 18, 2019, Microdata Telecom Innovation Stockholm AB, a

corporation of Sweden with its principal place of business at Box 2871, SE-187 28

Täby, Sweden ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the

owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records

of the Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of

October 18, 2019 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right

to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Infinite Electronics International, Inc.

By:

Laurie Addison

Name: Laurie Addison

Title: Vice President, Marketing

4/9/2020

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0748

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK: KAELUS

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Australia	1406945	February 3, 2011
Brazil	830983279	December 5, 2017
China	9173144	March 14, 2012
India	2099525	September 11, 2016
United States	4,576,188	July 29, 2014

\* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0749

# **EXHIBIT B**

TRADEMARK: KAELUS UNIFY

# **REGISTRATIONS**

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Australia	1826474	February 16, 2017
China	25859543	August 7, 2018
European Union	017041501	July 27, 2017
Israel	296762	December 2, 2019

# **APPLICATION**

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
United States	87549467	July 31, 2017

\* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 006912 FRAME: 0750

**RECORDED: 04/10/2020**